
Planned Giving Committee Roster

2023 – 2024

Carina Burtell
Financial Advisor, AAMS, Edward Jones

5965 W. Ray Road, Suite 24

Chandler, AZ 85226

480.753.9341

carina.burtell@edwardjones.com

Jennifer L. Butler
Estate Settlement Services Manager,
Northern Trust

2398 E. Camelback Road, #1100

Phoenix, Arizona 85016

602.468.2542  

jlb18@ntrs.com

Lou Comus, Jr.
Retired, Estate Planning Attorney

4544 E. Becker Lane

Phoenix, AZ 85028

602.996.9391

lou2@comus.org

Harold Dorenbecher, Ex Officio
Retired, Managing Executive, 
Northern Trust 

2211 E. Camelback Road, Unit 304 

Phoenix, AZ 85016 

602.541.6272 

hcdconsulting@outlook.com

Renee Hanson
Private Wealth Advisor,
Ameriprise Financial Services

7010 E Chauncey Lane Suite #200

Phoenix, AZ 85054

602.923.9800 Ext. 9806

renee.a.hanson@ampf.com

Shari Levitan
Partner, Holland & Knight

30600 N. Pima Road, Unit 46

Scottsdale, AZ 85266

617.224.3811 

Shari.levitan@hklaw.com 

Caleb S. Lihn
Estate Planning, Elder Law,  
and Special Needs Attorney 
Lihn Law Group

16165 North 83rd Ave, Suite 120

Peoria, Arizona 85382

602.887.5031

caleb@lihnlawgroup.com

Rea Mayer, Chair
Wealth Management Specialist, JP Morgan

480.297.8550

mayer.rea@gmail.com

Harry Papp
Managing Partner and Portfolio Manager,
L. Roy Papp & Associates

Anchor Centre West

2201 E. Camelback Road, #227B

Phoenix, AZ 85016

602.956.0980

harry@roypapp.com

Joyce Rolfes
President, Five Peaks Financial Consulting

3433 E. Minnezona Avenue

Phoenix, AZ  85018

602.224.2402

jarolfes@unitedplanners.com

Kris Schloemer
Retired, VP & General Counsel,
Best Western International

7422 E. Bonita Drive

Scottsdale, AZ 85250

480.760.1671

phx-schloemer@cox.net

Kate Seastone
Financial Strategist, Simplicit Financial

2390 E. Camelback Road, Suite 130

Phoenix, AZ 85016

602.717.2011

kate@SimplicitFinancial.com
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Candace Tooke
Retired, Partner and Portfolio Manager, 
Henry & Horne, LLP

7098 E. Cochise Road, #100

Scottsdale, AZ 85253

480.313.0519

Candacetooke1@gmail.com

Michael Tucker
Estate Planning and Trust Attorney, 
Michael J. Tucker, P.C.

2025 N. Third Street, Suite B-290

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

602.280.1500 

michael@michaeljtucker.com

Marilyn Wolfe
VIG and Community Volunteer

10864 E. Palomino Road

Scottsdale, AZ 85259

480.661.2191

sunbathwolfe@q.com

Ken Schutz 
Executive Director
Desert Botanical Garden

480.481.8103

kschutz@dbg.org

Margie Burke
Chief Financial & Operating Officer
Desert Botanical Garden

480.481.8155

mburke@dbg.org

Mike Remedi
Chief Development Officer
Desert Botanical Garden

480.481.8111

mremedi@dbg.org

Olivia Homewood
Director of Development, 
Individual & Planned Giving
Desert Botanical Garden

480.941.3507

ohomewood@dbg.org

Alana Turner
Executive Assistant
Desert Botanical Garden

480.941.3500

aturner@dbg.org
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